SECRETARY OF STATE
STATEMENT OF INTENTION FOR ELECTRONIC FILING PER SB
49, [CHAPTER 866, 84602(b)]

This signed statement form is an agreement to participate in the Secretary of State’s California
Campaign and Lobbyist On-line Electronic Filing Program.

By signing this statement you agree to:

(1) Make your campaign and lobbyist electronic filing software products
available to the potential users.

(2) Support the following campaign (Form 400 series) and/or lobbying (Form 600
series) FPPC forms listed below (please check the appropriate boxes next to the
form listings table).

(3) Indicate the anticipated cost of your product to the public. It will be posted
on our public web site and used for Legislative reporting, required by statute.

Questions: (1) Which filing format(s) have you selected? (Check all that apply):
California Political Disclosure Electronic Filing Format (.CAL)
American National Standards Institute (ANSI), Accredited
Standards Committee (ASC), X12 (Version/Release 4021) Transaction
Set 113, Election Campaign and Lobbyist Reporting (X.12)

(2) What Forms will you support in the above filing format? (check every
appropriate box):

CAMPAIGN LOBBYING

400 470 601 630
401 470-S 602 635
402 496 603 635-C
410 497 604 640
425 498 605 645
450 606 690
460 607
461 615

ALL 625 ALL

(3) What is the public pricing schedule for your product?

| have read the following, and agree to the above requirements for seeking certification as a
compatible electronic filing software vendor.

(Signature of authorized representative) (Date)

Page 1of2 Revised 2/28/2017



(Print Name of authorized representative)

Please indicate the following:

Name of Company (how you would like to see your company name in any media release or web
site page):

Contacts:

TECHNICAL:
Name:

Phone Number:
Mailing Address:
E-mail Address:
FAX Number:

ADMINISTRATIVE:
Name:

Phone Number:
Mailing Address:
E-mail Address:
FAX Number:

Note: SB 49, 84602 (b) states: (The Office of Secretary of State shall) “Accept test files, from
software vendors and others wishing to file reports electronically, for the purpose of determining
whether the file format is in compliance with the standardized record format developed pursuant
to subdivision (a) and is compatible with the Secretary of State's system for receiving the data. A
list of software and service providers who have submitted acceptable test files shall be published
by the Secretary of State and made available to the public. Acceptably formatted files shall be
submitted by a filer in order to meet the requirements of this chapter.”

The filing of this Statement of Intention will permit the filer to enter into the Secretary of State’s
test filing program for electronic filing, and, upon successful completion, obtain the certification
from the Office of the Secretary of State which will permit electronic filing in accordance with the
provisions of SB 49, Chapter 866 of 1997.

Please mail your completed application to:
Secretary of State
Political Reform Division
1500 11" Street, Room 495
Sacramento, CA 95814

Attn: Wendy Brown

Page 2 of 2 Revised 2/28/2017



	SECRETARY OF STATE
	By signing this statement you agree to:
	Contacts:


	California Political Disclosure Electronic Filing Format CAL: 
	Standards Committee ASC X12 VersionRelease 4021 Transaction: 
	400: 
	470: 
	601: 
	630: 
	401: 
	470S: 
	602: 
	635: 
	402: 
	496: 
	603: 
	635C: 
	410: 
	497: 
	604: 
	640: 
	425: 
	498: 
	605: 
	645: 
	450: 
	606: 
	690: 
	460: 
	607: 
	461: 
	615: 
	ALL: 
	625: 
	ALL_2: 
	3 What is the public pricing schedule for your product: 
	Date: 
	Print Name of authorized representative: 
	Name: 
	Phone Number: 
	Mailing Address: 
	Email Address: 
	FAX Number: 
	Name_2: 
	Phone Number_2: 
	Mailing Address_2: 
	Email Address_2: 
	FAX Number_2: 
	Signature1_es_:signer:signature: 
	Company Name: 


