SECRETARY OF STATE STATEMENT OF INTENTION FOR ELECTRONIC FILING PER SB 49, [CHAPTER 866, 84602(b)]

This signed statement form is an agreement to participate in the Secretary of State's California Campaign and Lobbyist On-line Electronic Filing Program.

By signing this statement you agree to:

- (1) Make your campaign and lobbyist electronic filing software products available to the potential users.
- (2) Support the following campaign (Form 400 series) and/or lobbying (Form 600 series) FPPC forms listed below (please check the appropriate boxes next to the form listings table).
- (3) Indicate the anticipated cost of your product to the public. It will be posted on our public web site and used for Legislative reporting, required by statute.

OII C	our public	web site and used	ioi Legisia	ilive rep	orting	, required	a by Si	atut e .		
Questions:	uestions: (1) Which filing format(s) have you selected? (Check all that apply):									
	California Political Disclosure Electronic Filing Format (.CAL)									
American National Standards Institute (ANSI), Accredited Standards Committee (ASC), X12 (Version/Release 4021) Transaction Set 113, Election Campaign and Lobbyist Reporting (X.12) (2) What Forms will you support in the above filing format? (check every										
appropriate box):										
	CAMPAIGN LOBBYING									
	400	470		601	1,,,,0	630				
	401	470-S		602		635				
	402	496		603		635-C				
	410	497		604		640				
	425	498		605		645				
	450			606		690				
	460			607						
	461			615						
		ALL		625		ALL				
	the followi	nat is the public pricing, and agree to the filing software vendo	above requ				rtificatio	on as a		
(Signature of authorized representative)					(Da	 te)	-			

(Print Name of authorized representative)								
Please indicate the following:								
Name of Company (how you would like to see your company name in any media release or well site page):								
Contacts:								
TECHNICAL:								
Name:								
Phone Number:	<u></u>							
Mailing Address:								
E-mail Address:	_							
FAX Number:	_							
ADMINISTRATIVE:								
Name:	_							
Phone Number:								
Mailing Address:	_							
E-mail Address:								
FAX Number:								

Note: SB 49, 84602 (b) states: (The Office of Secretary of State shall) "Accept test files, from software vendors and others wishing to file reports electronically, for the purpose of determining whether the file format is in compliance with the standardized record format developed pursuant to subdivision (a) and is compatible with the Secretary of State's system for receiving the data. A list of software and service providers who have submitted acceptable test files shall be published by the Secretary of State and made available to the public. Acceptably formatted files shall be submitted by a filer in order to meet the requirements of this chapter."

The filing of this Statement of Intention will permit the filer to enter into the Secretary of State's test filing program for electronic filing, and, upon successful completion, obtain the certification from the Office of the Secretary of State which will permit electronic filing in accordance with the provisions of SB 49, Chapter 866 of 1997.

Please mail your completed application to:

Secretary of State Political Reform Division 1500 11th Street, Room 495 Sacramento, CA 95814

Attn: Wendy Brown